
 Bord de Mer Nations (Seniors) 1

10 Particip. 17 Particip. 21 Particip. 19 Particip. 21 Particip.

RANKING NATION Place % Place % Place % Place % Place %

1 SPAIN 1 100,00 3 88,24 4 85,71 2 94,74 1,00 100,00 93,737
2 ITALY 2 90,00 5 76,47 3 90,48 1 100,00 5,00 80,95 87,580
3 FRANCE 6 50,00 4 82,35 5 80,95 4 84,21 2,00 95,24 78,551
4 NETHERLAND 5 60,00 6 70,59 1 100,00 7 68,42 4,00 85,71 76,945
5 PORTUGAL 4 70,00 7 64,71 2 95,24 8 63,16 3,00 90,48 76,716
6 BELGIUM 3 80,00 9 52,94 9 61,90 5 78,95 11,00 52,38 65,235
7 CROATIA 7 40,00 2 94,12 8 66,67 12 42,11 12,00 47,62 58,102
8 IRELAND 0,00 8 58,82 7 71,43 3 89,47 13,00 42,86 52,517
9 ENGLAND 0,00 11 41,18 6 76,19 11 47,37 6,00 76,19 48,185
10 WALES C* 12 35,29 12 47,62 10 52,63 8,00 66,67 40,442
11 GREECE 9 20,00 15 17,65 10 57,14 6 73,68 17,00 23,81 38,457
12 SOUTH AFRICA C* 13 29,41 15 33,33 9 57,89 9,00 61,90 36,509
13 TUNESIA 0,00 1 100,00 11 52,38 0,00 0,00 30,476
14 ALGERIA 0,00 14 23,53 14 38,10 14 31,58 15,00 33,33 25,307
15 POLAND 10 10,00 10 47,06 19 14,29 16 21,05 16,00 28,57 24,194
16 GERMANY 8 30,00 16 11,76 21 4,76 17 15,79 10,00 57,14 23,892
17 SCOTLAND 0,00 0,00 13 42,86 13 36,84 14,00 38,10 23,559
18 GIBRALTAR 0,00 0,00 18 19,05 0,00 7,00 71,43 18,095
19 BRAZIL 0,00 17 5,88 17 23,81 19 5,26 20,00 9,52 8,896
20 LITHUANIA 0,00 0,00 16 28,57 18 10,53 21,00 4,76 8,772
21 CHILE 0,00 0,00 20 9,52 15 26,32 0,00 7,168
22 MOROCCO 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 18,00 19,05 3,810
23 CYPRUS 0,00 0,00 0,00 0,00 19,00 14,29 2,857

C* = Due to polital decisions on the pandemic restrictions, the federation could not participate (application accepted by FIPS-M)
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